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3M™ D Sub EMI Junction Shell
Metal

Physical
Shell and Hardware  

Material: Steel
Plating: Nickel

Cover Nut
Material: Glass Filled Polyester (PBT)

Flammability: UL 94V-0
Color: Black

• Provides EMI/ESD protection similar to 
aluminium die cast

• Easy assembly reduces time and labor to ensure 
low applied cost

• Optional thumbscrew kit
• Provides option in grounding for discrete 

wire applications
• Light weight, compact design
• RoHS* compliant
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*RoHS = Directive 2002/95/EC,
Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment
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3M™ D Sub EMI Junction Shell
Metal

Connector
Size

Dimensions

A B C Ref D E [ ± .03] F

09 1.18 [ 30.0 ] 0.76 [ 19.3 ] 1.65 [ 41.9 ] 0.53 [ 13.5 ] 0.28 [ 7.1 ] 0.75 [ 19.1 ]

15 1.50 [ 38.1 ] 1.08 [ 27.4 ] 1.95 [ 49.5 ] 0.53 [ 13.5 ] 0.37 [ 9.4 ] 0.75 [ 19.1 ]

25 2.05 [ 52.1 ] 1.63 [ 41.4 ] 2.24 [ 56.9 ] 0.65 [ 16.5 ] 0.43 [ 10.9 ] 0.98 [ 24.9 ]

37 2.68 [ 68.1 ] 2.28 [ 57.9 ] 2.76 [ 70.1 ] 0.74 [ 18.8 ] 0.50 [ 12.7 ] 1.10 [ 27.9 ]
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Ordering Information
Junction Shell

3357-92XX
Connector Size
09 =   9 Position
15 = 15 Position
25 = 25 Position
37 = 37 Position

Thumb Screw Kit
3341-7

Retainer Ring
3808-ER

A

Top Shell

.653
[ 16.59 ]

C Ref.120 Dia
[ 3.0 ]

.393
[ 10.00 ]

Bottom Shell

.649
[ 16.48 ]

B

C Ref.236
[ 6.00 ]

.393
[ 9.96 ] Cover Nut

D

E
F

Kit Contains:
Thumbscrews (2)
Retainer Rings (2)

.20 Dia
[ 5.1 ] .15 Dia

[ 3.8 ] 4-40 NC

.15
[ 3.8 ]

1.42
[ 36.1 ]

.80
[ 20.3 ]

.38
[ 9.7 ]

Thumb Screw Kit (Order Separately)

Retainer Ring (2)

.197 Dia
[ 5.00 ]

.106
[ 2.7 ]

4-40 UNC

.177
[ 4.50 ]

.067
[ 1.7 ]

Jackscrew (2)

.224
[ 5.7 ] Alternate Jackscrew

 

.0 .00 .000
inch ± .1 ± .01 ± .005
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.190
[ 4.83 ]

4-40 UNC

.177
[ 4.50 ]

.079
[ 2.0 ]

Jackscrew (2)
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Important Notice
All statements, technical information, and recommendations related 
to 3M’s products are based on information believed to be reliable, 
but the accuracy or completeness is not guaranteed.  Before using 
this product, you must evaluate it and determine if it is suitable 
for your intended application.  You assume all risks and liability 
associated with such use.  Any statements related to the product 
which are not contained in 3M’s current publications, or any 
contrary statements contained on your purchase order shall have 
no force or effect unless expressly agreed upon, in writing, by an 
authorized officer of 3M.

Warranty; Limited Remedy; Limited Liability. 

This product will be free from defects in material and manufacture 
for a period of 1 year from the time of purchase.  3M MAKES NO 
OTHER WARRANTIES INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ANY 
IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS 
FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.  If this product is defective within 
the warranty period stated above, your exclusive remedy shall be, 
at 3M’s option, to replace or repair the 3M product or refund the 
purchase price of the 3M product.  Except where prohibited by 
law, 3M will not be liable for any indirect, special, incidental or 
consequential loss or damage arising from this 3M product, 
regardless of the legal theory asserted. 


